
2022 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-27   Conf: 19-11   Home: 16-5   Away: 12-17   Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (459), Opp (398)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (3), Coria (1), Cox (1), Ybarra (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Turner (4), Johnson (1), Smith (1), Trevino (1), Turner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Castro (13), Heiskell (4), Diaz (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Maldonado 6, Mendoza 3, Larzabal 2, Curry 1,
Dews 1, Krall 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-202), Castro (51-65), Heiskell (16-20), Maldonado (14-20), Diaz (9-9), Tubbs (9-
13), Aguado (8-8), Curry (7-8), Hardit (7-8), Larzabal (7-11), Mendoza (7-14), Denker (5-7), Dews (5-5), Krall (3-7), Maxcey (3-4),
Sandoval (2-2), Turner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Johnson, Brayden .418 46-41 158 41 66 12 1 5 32 95 .601 14 7 20 1 .478 3 0 4-6 73 7 2 .976
14 Ybarra, Benjamin .335 48-48 173 23 58 8 2 0 40 70 .405 13 18 30 1 .428 4 5 2-2 51 80 10 .929
8 Trevino, Zachary .333 51-48 162 33 54 8 2 0 36 66 .407 27 11 20 0 .460 0 5 4-5 73 141 15 .934
5 Smith, Demarie' .324 51-50 188 52 61 9 2 1 23 77 .410 42 8 22 1 .463 2 4 18-29 120 3 2 .984
12 Martinez, Alex .288 52-52 198 42 57 12 0 3 27 78 .394 15 9 40 0 .358 4 2 2-2 408 18 9 .979
7 Turner, Tre .275 47-44 167 28 46 7 2 3 33 66 .395 17 10 34 0 .371 3 3 18-21 56 4 6 .909
45 Larzabal, Joshua 1.000 20-3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
37 Turner, Zackary .429 16-2 21 4 9 0 0 0 7 9 .429 2 0 6 0 .458 1 0 0-0 5 7 2 .857
44 Garcia, David .429 6-1 7 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .571 1 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Gonzales, Gilbert .368 12-2 19 3 7 1 0 0 5 8 .421 2 1 5 1 .435 1 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
39 Heiskell, Mason .328 21-17 61 16 20 2 2 0 7 26 .426 3 2 13 2 .379 0 0 2-3 94 11 4 .963
24 Coria, Sebastian .316 40-38 133 33 42 6 2 1 32 55 .414 23 3 23 0 .415 5 0 1-3 47 42 7 .927
16 Ginn, Jordon .294 15-9 34 14 10 0 0 0 8 10 .294 8 4 11 1 .478 0 1 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
23 Abreu, Jeremy .292 12-6 24 4 7 0 1 0 2 9 .375 4 0 5 0 .393 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
34 Cox, Dominic .286 35-32 119 25 34 11 2 5 31 64 .538 15 7 45 0 .394 1 2 1-2 6 1 0 1.000
20 Mendez, Christian .274 25-12 62 17 17 3 0 0 12 20 .323 8 1 8 0 .366 0 0 1-2 13 1 1 .933
1 Williams, Jayden .273 25-8 33 11 9 0 1 1 7 14 .424 7 1 13 0 .405 1 1 5-6 17 0 1 .944
4 Castro, Paul .269 41-36 130 20 35 9 2 0 25 48 .369 15 4 36 2 .362 0 1 1-2 263 32 15 .952
3 Redman, Blake .233 38-37 116 20 27 7 1 0 20 36 .310 27 2 29 0 .376 4 3 8-9 41 75 11 .913
29 Diaz, Alex .208 16-4 24 5 5 2 0 0 4 7 .292 2 2 6 0 .321 0 0 0-0 42 3 1 .978
10 Rogers, Kellen .176 14-6 17 4 3 0 0 0 5 3 .176 7 0 4 0 .400 1 0 0-1 9 0 1 .900
6 Maldonado, Keanu .175 21-11 40 12 7 3 0 0 2 10 .250 11 3 15 0 .389 0 0 2-3 21 32 7 .883
Totals .306 56-56 1887 408 578 102 20 19 363 777 .412 263 93 387 10 .411 30 27 70-97 1387 538 112 .945
Opponents .297 56-56 1841 396 546 127 19 36 335 819 .445 226 87 383 15 .395 22 23 77-107 1405 527 80 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Garcia, David 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Boyd, Omar 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Aguado, Devin 3.27 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 1 11.0 17 10 4 5 7 4 2 1 .327 0 1 0 0 0
15 Maldonado, Roberto 3.41 7-4 15 15 2 1-1 0 100.1 87 53 38 44 100 20 3 4 .240 10 7 7 3 9
41 Dews, Michael 4.24 2-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 23.1 28 13 11 11 17 4 1 0 .322 2 4 0 1 0
22 Tubbs, Ty 4.42 1-3 18 1 0 0-0 2 36.2 40 23 18 18 35 5 1 4 .280 0 3 2 0 3
26 Maxcey, Justin 6.39 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 2 12.2 8 10 9 14 11 3 0 0 .190 0 6 0 2 0
45 Larzabal, Joshua 6.58 2-3 19 3 0 0-0 1 53.1 66 51 39 23 44 11 3 6 .313 8 16 0 4 1
9 Sandoval, Matthew 6.60 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 18 16 11 4 11 5 0 1 .286 2 8 0 0 0
13 Krall, Matthew 6.75 4-6 14 13 0 0-0 0 62.2 83 64 47 35 48 28 3 3 .316 6 9 2 3 4
18 Hardit, Lorenzo 7.15 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 14 9 13 8 2 0 0 .195 3 9 1 0 0
19 Denker, Samuel 7.42 3-1 14 4 1 0-0 0 30.1 44 27 25 16 25 9 3 2 .333 2 3 0 3 0
2 Mendoza, Victor 8.04 5-7 15 15 0 0-0 0 71.2 107 77 64 25 43 27 3 10 .353 11 13 0 6 4
35 Curry, Derrick 9.27 4-3 16 3 0 0-0 0 33.0 40 38 34 18 33 9 0 5 .288 6 8 0 0 2
Totals 6.02 29-27 173 56 3 2 7 462.1 546 396 309 226 383 127 19 36 .297 50 87 12 22 23
Opponents 6.67 27-29 184 56 5 3 7 468.1 578 408 347 263 387 102 20 19 .306 54 93 11 30 27



2022 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Ginn, Jordon 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cox, Dominic 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Larzabal, Joshua 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
19 Denker, Samuel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Sandoval, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Smith, Demarie' 125 120 3 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martinez, Alex 435 408 18 9 .979 36 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diaz, Alex 46 42 3 1 .978 0 9 0 1.000 2 0
17 Johnson, Brayden 82 73 7 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Heiskell, Mason 109 94 11 4 .963 1 16 4 .800 4 0
28 Gonzales, Gilbert 26 25 0 1 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Castro, Paul 310 263 32 15 .952 2 51 14 .785 13 1
1 Williams, Jayden 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Trevino, Zachary 229 73 141 15 .934 33 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mendez, Christian 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ybarra, Benjamin 141 51 80 10 .929 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Maldonado, Roberto 42 1 38 3 .929 1 14 6 .700 0 0
24 Coria, Sebastian 96 47 42 7 .927 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Redman, Blake 127 41 75 11 .913 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Turner, Tre 66 56 4 6 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rogers, Kellen 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maldonado, Keanu 60 21 32 7 .883 8 0 0 — 0 0
37 Turner, Zackary 14 5 7 2 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Mendoza, Victor 14 1 11 2 .857 1 7 7 .500 0 0
41 Dews, Michael 5 2 2 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Krall, Matthew 16 2 10 4 .750 1 3 4 .429 0 0
35 Curry, Derrick 6 1 3 2 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
22 Tubbs, Ty 6 0 4 2 .667 0 9 4 .692 0 0
18 Hardit, Lorenzo 3 1 1 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Aguado, Devin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
23 Abreu, Jeremy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Garcia, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Maxcey, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Boyd, Omar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2037 1387 538 112 .945 118 77 24 .762 19 1
Opponents 2012 1405 527 80 .960 81 70 25 .737 19 0


